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ACADEMIC CALENDAR, 2023-24

B.Tech. IV Semester
Event Period Weeks
1%t cycle of Instruction including tests 08.01.2024 - 02.03.2024 8W
Display of Marks of Continuous Internal Evaluation 04.03.2024

(1% cycle)
Theory: Assignment, Quiz, ... and Test-I
Lab: day-to-day work and Internal evaluation

2"d ¢ycle of Instruction including tests 04.03.2024 - 27.04.2024 8W
Display of Marks of Continuous Internal Evaluation 29.04.2024

(1 cycle, 2™ cycle and Total) in Theory and Lab

Preparation and Practical Examinations 29.04.2024 - 04.05.2024 1W
End Semester Theory Examinations 06.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 2W

20.05.2024 - 15.06.2024 (4W): Internship/Community Service Project
Commencement of V Semester (AY: 2024-25): 18.06.2024

List of Holidays:

15.01.2024(Monday): Makara Sankranti 29.03.2024(Friday): Good Friday
16.01.2024(Tuesday): Kanuma 05.04.2024(Friday): Babu Jagjivan Ram’s Birthday
26.01.2024(Friday): Republic Day 09.04.2024(Tuesday): Ugadi

08.03.2024(Friday): Mahasivaratri 11.04.2024(Thursday): Ramzan
25.03.2024(Monday): Holi 17.04.2024(Wednesday): Sreerama Navami
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PRINCIPAL

Copy to: The President, GVP; The Secretary, GVP; Vice-Principal, All Deans; Associate Dean,
Academics (UG-First Year); All HoDs; Controller of Examinations; All Notice Boards;
College website



